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Table 4.4 Female Abridged Life Table-BDS2017 (National)
Age,

x nMx     nax nqx  lx ndx nLx 5Px  Tx  ex

1 0.001 1.702 0.005 98088.2 458.952 391298 0.996 7365202 75.09

5 0.000 2.5 0.002 97629.3 212.334 487615 0.998 6973904 71.43

10 0.000 2.5 0.002 97416.9 187.518 486616 0.997 6486288 66.58

15 0.001 2.5 0.003 97229.4 307.905 485377 0.996 5999672 61.71

20 0.001 2.5 0.005 96921.5 443.292 483499 0.995 5514295 56.89

25 0.001 2.5 0.006 96478.2 530.652 481064 0.994 5030796 52.14

30 0.001 2.5 0.006 95947.6 583.505 478279 0.993 4549731 47.42

35 0.001 2.5 0.007 95364 701.645 475066 0.991 4071452 42.69

40 0.002 2.5 0.011 94662.4 1049.69 470688 0.987 3596386 37.99

45 0.003 2.5 0.015 93612.7 1404.61 464552 0.981 3125699 33.39

50 0.005 2.5 0.024 92208.1 2185.16 455578 0.972 2661146 28.86

55 0.007 2.5 0.033 90023 2930.22 442789 0.957 2205569 24.5

60 0.011 2.5 0.053 87092.7 4633.89 423879 0.929 1762780 20.24

65 0.019 2.5 0.090 82458.8 7419.73 393745 0.881 1338901 16.24

70 0.033 2.5 0.152 75039.1 11395.2 346708 0.803 945156 12.6

75 0.057 2.5 0.250 63643.9 15928.4 278399 0.535 598448 9.4

80 0.149 6.707 1 47715.5 47715.5 320050 320050 6.71

Table 4.3  Male Abridged Life Table-BDS 2017 (National)
Age, Width,

x n nMx     nax nqx  lx ndx nLx 5Px  Tx  ex

0 1 0.040 0.154 0.039 100000 3868 96727 0.956 6666505 66.67

1 4 0.004 1.742 0.015 96132.4 1436 381287 0.987 6569778 68.34

5 5 0.002 2.5 0.008 94696.3 742 471627 0.993 6188491 65.35

10 5 0.001 2.5 0.005 93954.6 493 468540 0.993 5716864 60.85

15 5 0.002 2.5 0.009 93461.3 880 465107 0.988 5248324 56.16

20 5 0.003 2.5 0.014 92581.6 1270 459732 0.986 4783217 51.66

25 5 0.003 2.5 0.014 91311.3 1279 453358 0.985 4323485 47.35

30 5 0.003 2.5 0.015 90032.1 1367 446743 0.984 3870127 42.99

35 5 0.003 2.5 0.017 88665.2 1501 439573 0.981 3423383 38.61

40 5 0.004 2.5 0.021 87164 1822 431264 0.976 2983810 34.23

45 5 0.005 2.5 0.027 85341.7 2309 420936 0.966 2552546 29.91

50 5 0.008 2.5 0.041 83032.6 3421 406609 0.952 2131610 25.67

55 5 0.011 2.5 0.055 79611.1 4392 387076 0.930 1725001 21.67

60 5 0.018 2.5 0.086 75219.2 6454 359962 0.892 1337925 17.79

65 5 0.028 2.5 0.133 68765.6 9119 321030 0.835 977963 14.22

70 5 0.045 2.5 0.203 59646.4 12129 267909 0.748 656933 11.01

75 5 0.074 2.5 0.312 47517.2 14833 200505 0.485 389024 8.19

80+ 0.173 5.768 1 32684.7 32685 188519 188519 5.77
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